
#  Northwestern State (14-17) -vs- #  Southeastern Louisiana (25-9)
03/20/2026 at Hammond, La. (North Oak Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blanchard, Cera (8-1)
Loss: Stohler, Brooklynn (1-6)
HBP: Stohler, Brooklynn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Hoy Cooke First: Stanley Kerry Third Base: Todd Sharpe 
Start: 7:07 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 340   Weather: Temp: 72F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern State 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0
Southeastern Louisiana 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 7 0

Northwestern State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, JT cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rinewalt, Mckenna lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jones, Makynlie 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Daniel, Brynn dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schwisow, Riley 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Booker, Sara Kate rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Becnel, Camryn ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Delafield, Aly PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Watson, Sara c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bourgoyne, Britt 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Stohler, Brooklynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 4 1 1 6 4

HR: Jones, Makynlie (1)
SB: Bourgoyne, Britt (1)

Southeastern Louisiana 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morris, Shelby 2b 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Magee, Chloe ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Detillier, Maria 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
Schneider, Cydnee c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Watson, Ka'Lyn lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Contorno, Addison rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pantalion, Breezy PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ford, Brilee 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dixon, Kailey dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kulivan, Colleen rf/lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tucker, Shenita cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
LaRue, Macie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blanchard, Cera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 7 3 3 0 8

HR: Detillier, Maria (1)
SH: Detillier, Maria (1); Magee, Chloe (2)
SB: Morris, Shelby (1); Schneider, Cydnee (1)
HBP: Kulivan, Colleen (1)

Northwestern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stohler, Brooklynn (L, 1-6) 6.1 7 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 23 30 11 5 73
Totals 7 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 23 30 11 5 73

Southeastern Louisiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LaRue, Macie 5.1 4 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 20 21 6 5 94
Blanchard, Cera (W, 8-1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 4 25
Totals 4 1 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 25 26 6 9 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern State - Top of 1st NSU SLU
Smith,JT fouled out to lf (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
Rinewalt,Mckenna struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Jones,Makynlie struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 1st NSU SLU
Morris,Shelby singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Morris,Shelby stole second base. 0 0
Magee,Chloe popped up to ss (0-1 S). 0 0
Detillier,Maria sacrifice bunt, 1b to 2b (0-0); Morris,Shelby advanced to third base. 0 0
Schneider,Cydnee popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Northwestern State - Top of 2nd NSU SLU
Daniel,Brynn popped up to ss (3-2 KBFBBF). 0 0
Schwisow,Riley singled up the middle (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Booker,SaraKate flied out to cf (1-2 BSFFF). 0 0
Becnel,Camryn struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 2nd NSU SLU
Watson,KaLyn flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Ford,Brilee singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
SLU substitution: Pantalion,Breezy pinch running for Ford,Brilee. 0 0
Dixon,Kailey reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); Pantalion,Breezy out at second base, 1b to ss. 0 0
Kulivan,Colleen walked (3-1 FBBBB); Dixon,Kailey advanced to second base. 0 0
Tucker,Shenita grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Northwestern State - Top of 3rd NSU SLU
SLU substitution: Ford,Brilee replaces Pantalion,Breezy at 1b, batting 6th. 0 0
Watson,Sara grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Bourgoyne,Britt singled to left field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Smith,JT lined out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Bourgoyne,Britt stole second base. 0 0
Rinewalt,Mckenna struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBBFFS). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 3rd NSU SLU
Morris,Shelby singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Magee,Chloe sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (0-1 F); Morris,Shelby advanced to second base. 0 0
Detillier,Maria flied out to cf (0-0); Morris,Shelby advanced to third base. 0 0
Schneider,Cydnee walked (3-0 BBBB); Schneider,Cydnee stole second base. 0 0
Watson,KaLyn grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Northwestern State - Top of 4th NSU SLU
Jones,Makynlie grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Daniel,Brynn grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Schwisow,Riley walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Schwisow,Riley advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Booker,SaraKate grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKFFFB). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 4th NSU SLU
Ford,Brilee flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 0



Dixon,Kailey infield singled to second base (1-1 KB). 0 0
Kulivan,Colleen hit by pitch (0-0 B); Dixon,Kailey advanced to second base. 0 0
Tucker,Shenita infield singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-1 F); Dixon,Kailey advanced to third base;
Kulivan,Colleen advanced to second base. 0 0
Morris,Shelby walked, RBI (3-2 FBFBBB); Dixon,Kailey scored; Kulivan,Colleen advanced to third base;
Tucker,Shenita advanced to second base. 0 1
Magee,Chloe reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Kulivan,Colleen out at home, p
to c; Tucker,Shenita advanced to third base; Morris,Shelby advanced to second base. 0 1
Detillier,Maria flied out to cf (3-1 BBSB). 0 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern State - Top of 5th NSU SLU
Becnel,Camryn singled down the right field line (2-2 BBFFF). 0 1
Watson,Sara reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Becnel,Camryn out at second base, 3b to
ss. 0 1
Bourgoyne,Britt struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Smith,JT popped up to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 1

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 5th NSU SLU
Schneider,Cydnee flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 1
Watson,KaLyn popped up to 3b, bunt (1-1 BF). 0 1
Ford,Brilee flied out to cf (2-2 FBKB). 0 1

Northwestern State - Top of 6th NSU SLU
SLU substitution: Contorno,Addison replaces Watson,KaLyn at rf, batting 5th. 0 1
SLU position change: Kulivan,Colleen now playing lf from rf 0 1
Rinewalt,Mckenna popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 1
Jones,Makynlie homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBSKB). 1 1
SLU pitching change: Blanchard,Cera replaces LaRue,Macie. 1 1
Daniel,Brynn grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBKFBFFF). 1 1
Schwisow,Riley grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KKBBFF). 1 1

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 6th NSU SLU
Dixon,Kailey flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 1
Kulivan,Colleen flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 1
Tucker,Shenita grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 1

Northwestern State - Top of 7th NSU SLU
Booker,SaraKate grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Becnel,Camryn grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KS). 1 1
NSU substitution: Delafield,Aly pinch hitting for Watson,Sara. 1 1
Delafield,Aly struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 1

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 7th NSU SLU
NSU substitution: Watson,Sara replaces Delafield,Aly at c, batting 8th. 1 1
Morris,Shelby singled to center field (1-2 BKF). 1 1
Magee,Chloe sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (0-1 K); Morris,Shelby advanced to second base. 1 1
Detillier,Maria homered to left center, walk off, 2RBI (0-0); Morris,Shelby scored from second base. 1 3


